



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 175 OF 2025

Jagdish Haridas Deshmukh and ors. -Vs-The State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Ms.Pradnya S.Talekar a/w Mr.K.S.Agrawal counsel for the petitioner/s.
Mr.H.D.Marathe, AGP for respondent No.1.

**CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE: 13th JANUARY, 2025.

1. Leave to amend so as to add the respondent No.9.
2. The amendment to be carried out forthwith.
3. Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
4. The contentions are that some of the petitioners have put in more than 10 years of continuous service against the sanctioned posts and as such are entitled for regularisation.
5. Issue notice for final disposal of the matter to the respondents, returnable on 27/01/2025.
6. Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for the respondent No.1.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)