



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

**WRIT PETITION NO. 175 OF 2025**

Jagdish Haridas Deshmukh and Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thru. Its Principal Secretary, School Education and Sports  
Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. S.B. Talekar, Advocate a/w Mr. K.S. Agrawal,  
Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. H.D. Marathe, AGP for respondent No.1.

Ms. Gayatri Rewe, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 to 9.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND  
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE : 28.03.2025.**

As prayed the respondents are granted  
time of three weeks to file reply.

2. Further actions, if any, by the respondents  
in the matter of the posts which are occupied by the  
petitioners shall be subject to the outcome of the  
petition.

3. Stand over to **21.04.2025.**

(Mrs. Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)

(Nitin W. Sambre, J.)