



.25

1/1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.175 of 2025

Jagdish Haridas Deshmukh and others

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. S.B. Talekar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mrs. M.H. Deshmukh, A.G.P. for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Gayatri Rewe, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 to 9.

CORAM : **NITIN W. SAMBRE AND**
SACHIN SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : **17th JUNE, 2025.**

Learned Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.2 to 9 seeks time to file reply.

02. By way of last chance, two weeks time is granted to file reply.

03. Stand over July 01, 2025.

(Sachin Shivajirao Deshmukh J.)

(Nitin W. Sambre, J.)

*sandesh