

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 175 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Jagdish Haridas Deshmukh And Others ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Principal Secy., School ....RESPONDENT  
Education And Sports Dept., Mumbai And Ors.

ADV KRISHNA S. AGRAWAL for Petitioner  
ADV GAYATRI REVE FOR R 2 TO 9,  
MS T H KHAN AGP FOR RES/STATE

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.  
JOSHI, JJ

**DATE :** 7th August, 2025

**P.C. :**

By consent, stand over to 25.08.2025.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**