

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 175 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Jagdish Haridas Deshmukh And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Principal Secy., SchoolRESPONDENT
Education And Sports Dept., Mumbai And Ors.

KRISHNA S. AGRAWAL for Petitioner
(FOR R 2 TO 9) for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ

DATE : 16th March, 2026

P.C. :

S/shri S.B.Talekar Adv. (appeared thro.VC) with
Adv.K.S.Agrawal for the petitioner. Mrs.D.V.Charlewar AGP
for R-1. Ms.H.N.Jaipurkar h/f Mrs.Gayatri Reve Adv. for R-2 to
9. S.O. 15.04.2026 at 2.30 p.m.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)